(Parishwide) (Placed on the agenda by Ms. Van 

Vrancken at the request of the Administration)

30.

ACCEPTANCE AND REJECTION OF BIDS

Resolution -  accepting the lowest responsible bid of Otis Elevator 

Company, bid under Bid No. 50-00146514, with a bid tabulation amount 

of Four Million One Hundred Forty-Three Thousand Seven Hundred 

Thirty-Five Dollars and Zero Cents ($4,143,735.00) which includes the 

base bid (Items 0010 through 0160) in the amount of $3,407,896.00; 

Alternate No. 1 (Item 0170) in the amount of $100,361.00; and Alternate 

No. 2 (Items 0180 through 0200) in the amount of $635,478.00; and 

rejecting Alternate No.

[...]

Resolution -  authorizing and approving Change Order No. 4 to contract 

number 55-21483 (Instrument No. 12345314, MOB 5048, Page 265) with 

Verius Property Group LLC dba VPG Construction, dated September 

19, 2023, bid under Bid No. 50-142375, adding ninety (90) days and 

fourteen thousand two hundred sixty-seven dollars and zero cents 

($14,267.00) to the contract, making a new contract cap of three million 

nine hundred and fifty-six thousand, and twenty-eight dollars and 

thirty-seven cents ($3,956,028.37). The cumulative total of Change Order 

Nos. 1, 2, 3, and 4, is $156,028.37 and represents a 4.1% increase

[...]

(“FIRM”) for Grant/Project Management and Program Implementation 

Services for the Department of Transit Administration, which extends 

the Agreement an additional three (3) years, modifies certain items of 

the Scope of Work, and increases the contract cap from Two Million 

One Hundred Eighty-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-One Dollars 

($2,182,881.00) to Three Million Two Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand Eight 

Hundred and Eighty-One Dollars ($3,262,881.00). (Parishwide) (Placed 

on the agenda by Ms. Van Vrancken at the request of the 

Administration)

91.

SPulley_Affidavit

Solutient Affidavit RP0389_3.17.2025

Amend No. 4 to Agreement w. The Solutient Corp (Final)

Resolution -  approving Amendment No.

[...]

Resolution -  approving a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement between 

the Parish of Jefferson and the Marrero Senior Citizens Guild, Inc. to 

provide senior life self-sufficiency services and the use of the Marrero 

Community and Senior Center for the citizens of Jefferson Parish, at a 

cost not to exceed SIX HUNDRED TWO DOLLARS ($602.00) from the 

appropriation in Act 397 of the 2023 Regular Legislative Session of the 

Louisiana Legislature for senior and recreational activities in Council 

District 3 of the Parish of Jefferson, which was extended for one 

additional year from July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2025, pursuant to Act 776 of

[...]

Resolution -  approving a Cooperative Endeavor Agreement between 

the Parish of Jefferson and the Woodmere Seniors Citizens Guild, to 

provide senior life self-sufficiency services and the use of the 

Woodmere Community and Senior Center for the citizens of Jefferson 

Parish, at a cost not to exceed SEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED 

SEVENTY-SIX DOLLARS AND 30 CENTS ($7,776.30), from the 

appropriation in Act 397 of the 2023 Regular Legislative Session of the 

Louisiana Legislature for senior and recreational activities in Council 

District 3 of the Parish of Jefferson, which was extended for one 

additional year from July 1, 2024 – June 30, 2025, pursuant to Act 776 of

[...]

143868, dated March 27, 2024. 

(Parishwide) (Placed on the agenda by Ms. Van Vrancken at the request 

of the Administration)

118.

Resolution -  accepting an FY25 Fueling Safe and Thriving Communities 

donation from the Atmos Energy Corporation in the amount of 

Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($35,000.00) through the 

Jefferson Parish Department of Jefferson Community Action Program 

(JeffCAP) to be used to assist Atmos Energy customers. (Parishwide) 

(Placed on the agenda by Ms. Van Vrancken at the request of the 

Administration)

119.

Resolution -  authorizing the Purchasing Department to advertise for